Contractors may be required to perform emergency services outside of normal business hours when requested by 
agencies. The Contractor will respond to all requests for emergency service in four (4) hours or less. Response 
continuity is for seven (7) days a week; twenty-four (24) hours a day; three hundred sixty-five (365) days per  year . A 
twenty-four (24) hour emergency answering service for dispatching is required. In the event the Co n trac to r  can n o t 
respond; they must provide an approved sub-contractor that can provide the required services within the above